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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2608

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11TH AUGUST, 2023


MISMANAGEMENT AT POST OFFICES


2608  SHRI HISHEY LACHUNGPA:


Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:


(a) the location of post offices which have been opened in rented buildings on first floor in New

Delhi and since when these were opened;


(b) whether as per the rent agreement of Kapashera Post office, the landlord agreed to provide facilities like lift and parking, which have not been provided till date;


(c) the reasons as to why the rent is being paid by Government without these facilities; and


(d) the action Government proposes to take against the authorities as well as landlord?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)


(a) The detail of post offices functioning from first floor of the rented buildings in Delhi is

Annexed.

(b) to (d) As per the agreement with landlord of Kapashera Post Office, the facility of lift has been provided. Provision of parking was not part of the agreement with the landlord.
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ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2608

TO BE ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON 11.08.2023 REGARDING

“MISMANAGEMENT AT POST OFFICES”.

Sl. No.
Name and location of Post

Offices

Date of opening of the Post

Office

1 Azad Nagar 01.04.2014

2 Daryaganj 01.02.2019

3 Dwarka Mor 06.05.2019

4 Gandhi Nagar Bazar 26.12.1995

5 Kapashera 07.03.2014

6 Old Seemapuri 20.04.2009

7 Pahar Ganj 01.01.1949

8 Patel Nagar South 24.12.2001

9 Punjabi Bagh 24.05.2010
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